
DeSoto Youth Basketball League Background Checklist 1-18-2024

First Name Last Name Email Phone Memberships

Background Check 

Status BC Expiration

Amen Kamau kamau.amen@yahoo.com (469) 285-4884 NAYS Coach: Exp. 12/31/1969 Eligible 01/11/2025

Andrea Greenhouse adsha3434@aol.com 2144033519 NAYS Coach: Exp. 03/27/2024 Eligible 11/28/2024

Anthony Sherrod anthony.r.sherrod@gmail.com 4058871192 NAYS Coach: Exp. 12/05/2024 Eligible 12/07/2024

Antoine Fletcher adfletcher716@yahoo.com 2142139048 NAYS Coach: Exp. 02/07/2026 Eligible 02/08/2024

April Wright aprilwright08@yahoo.com (945) 209-5431 NAYS Coach: Exp. 12/11/2024 Eligible 12/12/2024

Aubrey Delozia Ak_delozia@yahoo.com 2144189646 NAYS Coach: Exp. 03/07/2024 Eligible 03/07/2024

Austin Jones ajonez19@yahoo.com 3173546015 NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/13/2024 Eligible 01/17/2024

Avery Lomax lomaxavery@yahoo.com (214) 240-4621

NAYS Coach: Pending

NAYS Parent: Exp. 01/17/2025 Eligible 01/18/2025

Benjamin McFarlane benjaminrmcfarlane@yahoo.com (702) 578-3913 NAYS Coach: Exp. 02/12/2025 Eligible 01/18/2025

Billy Edwards antiwookies@gmail.com (214) 587-1725 NAYS Coach: Exp. 11/23/2024 Eligible 12/11/2024

Brandon Stovall bstovall06@gmail.com 2142155063 NAYS Coach: Exp. 03/01/2024 Eligible 03/02/2024

Brashalon Abram Brashalonrabram@gmail.com 2143921863 NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/19/2025 Need Background Ck

Braylon Crosby braylonc55@gmail.com (469) 881-9525 NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/06/2025 Eligible 12/21/2024

Brianna Burton BurtonBreBre2020@gmail.com 4698069384 NAYS Coach: Exp. 12/10/2024 Eligible 12/11/2024

Britani Hill britbrat_90@ymail.com (214) 475-7370 NAYS Coach: Exp. 12/20/2024 Eligible 12/27/2024

Brittany Thibodeaux brittanycarter@icloud.com 4693099403 NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/17/2025 Eligible 01/17/2025

Charles Stoker stokerjr@icloud.com 2147248753 NAYS Coach: Exp. 11/27/2024 Eligible 12/04/2024

christopherJohnson c.johnson2132@gmail.com 7132538518 NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/13/2025 Eligible 12/12/2024

CLETUS JUDGE aug1511@sbcglobal.net 2145385654 NAYS Coach: Exp. 02/07/2024 Eligible 02/01/2024

Clifton Swindell Cliftonswindell@yahoo.com 2149380918 NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/07/2025 Eligible 02/09/2024

Courtney Crawford Courtneycrawford225@gmail.com 4692163338 NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/19/2024 Eligible 02/21/2024

Dante Green Xdantegreen3@gmail.com (972) 375-1577 NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/02/2025 Eligible 01/18/2025

Darionta Choice sha1nichols2016@gmail.com 9452331745 NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/26/2024 Eligible 02/07/2024

Dasha Williams fruity2307@yahoo.com 2144994452 NAYS Coach: Exp. 12/09/2024 Eligible 01/09/2025

Daylon Smith smithdaylon88@yahoo.com 2148740794 NAYS Coach: Exp. 12/04/2024 Eligible 12/05/2024

Deadra Berry deadra_da_diva@yahoo.com 4692618497 NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/18/2028 Eligible 12/08/2024

Demarko Grant demarkogrant@yahoo.com 9728354142 NAYS Coach: Exp. 11/26/2024 Eligible 12/12/2024

Deon Fuller fuler.roshard@gmail.com (214) 676-6689

NAYS Coach: Exp. 11/28/2025

NAYS Parent: Pending Eligible 11/29/2024
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Derrick Rogers derrick722@yahoo.com 3183935041 NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/05/2025 Eligible 12/12/2024

Dralon Taylor dralontaylor3@gmail.com 4695705456 NAYS Coach: Exp. 11/20/2024 Eligible 12/04/2024

DWaylon Crosby waytay3@gmail.com 9722170351 NAYS Coach: Exp. 11/27/2024 Eligible 12/07/2024

Dwayne Gatewood bgwayne22@gmail.com 4694717659 NAYS Coach: Exp. 11/30/2024 Eligible 01/10/2025

Earl Hector bigdawg6114@gmail.com 2145290961 NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/27/2026 Eligible 12/06/2024

Edward VanMeter eddievanmeter@gmail.com 4693373527 NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/20/2025 Eligible 12/12/2024

Eric Harper e.hulk@yahoo.com 5043907838 NAYS Coach: Exp. 12/12/2024 Eligible 02/09/2024

Essence Wilson essencewilson23@icloud.com 4692452353 NAYS Coach: Exp. 02/07/2024 Eligible 01/21/2024

Gaylon Edwards quanasiacoles@gmail.com 4692865619 NAYS Coach: Exp. 10/10/2024 Eligible 03/04/2024

Horace Pope trepope23@gmail.com 2144264295 NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/13/2024 Eligible 12/21/2023

Ian Black iblaco6@gmail.com 2148615851 NAYS Coach: Exp. 02/10/2026 Eligible 12/12/2024

Indurance Myer endurance_myer@yahoo.com 4694491098 NAYS Coach: Exp. 11/26/2024 Eligible 12/06/2024

Irving Butler Ibu2289498@aol.com NAYS Coach: Exp. 12/27/2024 Eligible 01/02/2025

Isaac Jones isaacjones3@yahoo.com 2144187754 NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/22/2024 Eligible 01/20/2024

Jada Hall jt3n1@hotmail.com 7652153402 NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/05/2025 Eligible 01/02/2025

Jalissia Roberson jroberson0905@gmail.com (469) 816-7834 NAYS Parent: Exp. 12/21/2024 Eligible 12/26/2024

Jameria Roberts jameriaroberts@yahoo.com 2257335413 NAYS Coach: Exp. 03/01/2024 Eligible 03/02/2024

Jamie Peterson firstinvestllcorp@gmail.com 2143154000 NAYS Coach: Exp. 11/25/2024 Need Background Ck

Jason Rogers Jay.rogers86@yahoo.com (214) 335-5602

Need NAYS 

Certification 01/18/2025

JAY LANCE jlance001@gmail.com 3188349429 NAYS Coach: Exp. 12/03/2024 Eligible 12/04/2024

Jeremy Bennett paradigm211@gmail.com 9725150805 NAYS Coach: Exp. 03/04/2024 Eligible 03/05/2024

Jeremy Jones jeremyjones824@yahoo.com 9369000469 NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/21/2024 Eligible 01/11/2025

Jessica Rhodes jessica.rhodes03@gmail.com 4697209922 NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/18/2025 Eligible 12/12/2024

Johnesha Major johnesha.major10@gmail.com 4695693397 NAYS Coach: Exp. 03/15/2026 Eligible 01/18/2025

Joshua Dumas joshuabdumas@gmail.com 2144026824 NAYS Coach: Exp. 03/14/2024 Eligible 03/14/2024

Joshua Samples jsamples15@yahoo.com 2142875674

Need 

NAYS/Background

Kedron Smith relleiphelps@gmail.com 2142706523 NAYS Coach: Exp. 12/01/2024 Eligible 12/27/2024

LaDaron Griffin ladaron05@yahoo.com 4698261793 NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/09/2025 Need Background Ck

LaQuiton Jackson jacksonlaquinton@gmail.com 2145075366 NAYS Coach: Exp. 04/09/2024 Eligible 04/07/2024

Lester Liburd lesterliburd68@gmail.com (281) 682-2478 NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/17/2025 Eligible 01/18/2025

London Thibodeaux Londonthibodeaux@tx.rr.com 4695705188 NAYS Coach: Exp. 03/11/2025 Eligible 01/18/2025
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Lucretia Hallman lucretiahallman1@gmail.com (469) 597-3642 NAYS Coach: Exp. 12/22/2024 Eligible 12/26/2024

Malcolm Young city2citystars@yahoo.com 4699345262

Need NAYS 

Certification 01/11/2025

Marcus Trammell trammell75115@gmail.com 4053394558 NAYS Coach: Exp. 12/19/2024 Eligible 12/11/2024

Mario Patterson Mariojpatterson@gmail.com (972) 977-5343 NAYS Coach: Pending

Need NAYS 

Certification 12/19/2024

Mark David madavid59@yahoo.com 8172255607 NAYS Coach: Exp. 11/30/2024 Need Background Ck

Marquis Smith marquis.smyth@gmail.com (817) 881-8729 Need Background Ck 01/15/2025

Marselle Pickett coachselpickett@gmail.com (626) 422-3690 NAYS Coach: Exp. 11/29/2025 Eligible 12/04/2024

MaryJo McBrown mj.mcbrown22@gmail.com 2149440423

NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/05/2025

NAYS Parent: Exp. 09/02/2022 Eligible 12/08/2024

Matt Bailey mlb0106@gmail.com 4693377670 NAYS Coach: Exp. 02/23/2024 Eligible 02/22/2024

Maurice Williams Mauricel.williams@yahoo.com 8176279063 NAYS Coach: Exp. 05/04/2024 Eligible 04/23/2024

Michael Knight mknight251@gmail.com 2142328233 NAYS Coach: Exp. 12/09/2024 Eligible 12/04/2024

Mikal Watson mikal.watson@yahoo.com 4699643602

Need 

NAYS/Background

Nathan Collier nathanlcollier@hotmail.com 2147078892 NAYS Coach: Exp. 11/29/2024 Need Background Ck

Norman Alexander bignorm24@gmail.com 4696821062 NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/03/2025

Omari Matthews omari.matthews@yahoo.com (214) 853-2255 NAYS Coach: Exp. 12/31/2024 Eligible 12/27/2024

Orlando Ford ford_orlando@yahoo.com NAYS Coach: Exp. 10/16/2024 Eligible 11/29/2024

Pamela Reed pamela.mcgilberry@yahoo.com 6019516171 NAYS Coach: Exp. 03/13/2024 Eligible 03/14/2024

Patrick Land ladon_land@yahoo.com (214) 882-5082 NAYS Coach: Exp. 12/31/2024 Eligible 01/17/2025

Patrick Williams pdwilliams4@gmail.com 2144036438 NAYS Coach: Pending Eligible 02/10/2024

Peggie Guthrie msguthrie2013@gmail.com (469) 316-2388

NAYS Coach: Exp. 12/12/2016

NAYS Parent: Exp. 01/02/2025

NAYS Official: Pending Eligible 01/05/2025

Preston Tillar tillarpreston@gmail.com 4694457279

NAYS Parent: Exp. 02/22/2024

NAYS Coach: Exp. 03/01/2024 Eligible 03/01/2024
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Ray Roberts rayrob42@yahoo.com 2144409343 NAYS Coach: Exp. 03/27/2024 Eligible 03/25/2024

Reagan Easter reaganeaster95@gmail.com (214) 601-8304 Need NAYS 12/17/2024

Reynard Smith Reynardsmith@hotmail.com (469) 444-1558

NAYS Coach: Exp. 12/22/2024

NAYS Parent: Pending

NAYS League Director: Pending

NAYS Official: Pending Eligible 12/08/2024

Ricky Manning idnumber14@gmail.com (469) 441-3939

NAYS Coach: Exp. 12/07/2024

NAYS Select Coach: Pending Eligible 12/08/2024

Roderick Roberts deshannon0901@gmail.com 4696395432 NAYS Coach: Exp. 11/29/2024 Eligible 12/27/2024

Roderick Earls rod-earls33@hotmail.com 5013517208 NAYS Coach: Exp. 02/13/2024 Eligible 02/17/2024

Rodney Hudson rodney.hudson@att.net (469) 831-3931 NAYS Coach: Exp. 12/19/2024 Need Background Ck

Rodney Jackson rodjackjr15@gmail.com 2145466919 NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/20/2025 Need Background Ck 11/21/2023

Roger Greenhouse Sureway8@hotmail.com 2144051063 NAYS Coach: Exp. 03/20/2024 Eligible 11/28/2024

Roy Shelton shelton_roy23@yahoo.com (469) 230-5863 Need Background Ck 12/27/2024

Ryan Sternes r_sternes@yahoo.com 4692458688 NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/21/2024

Need NAYS 

Certification 12/14/2024

Spencer Braswell braswellsl@gmail.com (214) 900-6202

Need NAYS 

Certification 12/04/2024

TeeaneshiaFobbs Esene Teeaneshia@gmail.com

Need NAYS 

Certification 12/16/2024

Terrance Parker PARKER.TC89@YAHOO.COM 4695528115 12/05/2024

Timothy Stuckey tstuckey19@yahoo.com 4693979785 NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/07/2025 Need Background Ck

Timothy Freeman timthebarber33@yahoo.com 2145837349 NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/06/2026 Need Background Ck 12/06/2023

Tracy Graham tracygraham318@gmail.com (972) 802-7512 NAYS Coach: Pending

Need NAYS 

Certification 01/10/2025

TyKeetra Bell tykeetrabell@outlook.com (469) 297-8815 NAYS Parent: Exp. 12/17/2024 Eligible 12/19/2024

Victor Moss Victormoss26@gmail.com (469) 789-6730

Need NAYS 

Certification 12/27/2024

Vincent Brown vantoniebrown@gmail.com 2147384424 NAYS Coach: Exp. 11/30/2025 Eligible 12/05/2024

William Crowley williamkcrowleyii@gmail.com 2145158706 NAYS Coach: Exp. 01/13/2025 Eligible 12/06/2024


